

OFFICE OF THE STATE HEALTH SOCIETY, NHM, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 4th April, 2023.

No.809/01/NHM-23(HR): In continuation of the State Health Society Notification of even number dated 08-02-2023 & 31-03-2023, Revised list of Eligible candidates for contractual engagement of HR for Regional Paediatric Cardiac Centre at RIMS Imphal under NHM is notified in Annexure-I to IX.

2. List of eligible candidates for Staff Nurse recruitment will be notified on 10-04-2023.

3. Eligible candidates shall collect their ADMIT CARDS from the State Health Society, NHM, Lamphelpat from 10AM to 4PM daily on the following days by producing ORIGINAL COPY OF MONEY RECEIPT and personal ROLL NUMBER.

SI. No.	Name of Post.	Date for issuing Admit Cards
1	All the posts except Staff Nurse.	04-04-2023 to 05-04-2023.
2	Staff Nurse.	10-04-2023 to 13-04-2023.

4. Revised TIME TABLE for Oral Assessment for Technical Domain Expertise:

Date/ day	Roll Number of Candidate	
1998 1998 1997 - 1999 1998 - 1999 1998 - 1999 1998 - 1999 1998 - 1999 1998 - 1999 1999	9AM-1PM	1:30PM -5:30PM
06-Apr-2023(Thur)	4001- 4058 (OT Technician)	7001-7064 (Receptionist)
10-Apr-2023(Mon)	5001-5050 (House Keeper)	5051- 5100 (House Keeper)
11-Apr-2023(Tue)	5101-5150 (House Keeper)	5151-5206 (House Keeper)
12-Apr-2023(Wed)	6001-6050 (Digital Record Keeper)	6051-6100 (Digital Record Keeper)
13-Apr-2023(Thur)	6101-6139 (Digital Record Keeper)	8001-8024 (Peon)
19-Apr-2023(Wed)	1001-1002 (Paediatric Cardiologist)	-
19-Apr-2023(Wed)	1101-1105 (Cardiac Anaesthetist)	
19-Apr-2023(Wed)	1201-1203 (Perfusionist)	-
19-Apr-2023(Wed)	1501-1540 (MO)	1541-1601 (MO)
20-Apr-2023(Thur) onwards	for Staff Nurses (details will be notified on 10-Apr-2023)	

Venue: State Health Society, NHM, Manipur, Directorate of Health Services, Lamphelpat.

5. Candidates shall frequently visit the official website www.nrhmmanipur.org for any updates. This office shall not be responsible if any candidate fails to visit the website & misses any information.

(**Dr. Somorjit Ningombam**) / State Mission Director, NHM, Manipur.

Copy to :

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Health and Family Welfare), Manipur.
- 2. Addl Chief Secretary, (H&FW), Government of Manipur.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Manipur.
- 4. The Director, RIMS, Imphal.
- 5. Webmaster of official website www.nrhmmanipur.org
- 6. Members of the Selection Committee.
- 7. Persons concerned.
- 8. Notice board.
- 9. File.